Takeovers Code) in KVB Kunlun.

KVB Shareholders and KVB Option Holders are reminded to read the recommendations of
the independent board committee of KVB Kunlun and the advice of the independent financial
adviser in respect of the Offers and as to acceptance that will be included in the Composite
Document before deciding whether or not to accept the Offers.

Effect of Completion on the shareholding structure of KVB Kunlun

Set out below is the shareholding structure of KVB Kunlun: (i) as at the date of this joint
announcement; and (ii) immediately after Completion but before any acceptance of the Offers
(assuming there will be no other changes to the shareholding structure of KVB Kunlun from the
date of this joint announcement to the Completion Date and before the Share Offer):

As at the date of
this joint announcement

Immediately after Completion
but before the Offers

(assuming none of the KVB
Options is exercised)

Immediately after
Completion but before

the Offers (assuming all
KVB Options are exercised)

Number of
KVB Shares

Approximate
percentage

(%)
Number of

KVB Shares

Approximate
percentage

(%)
Number of

KVB Shares

Approximate
percentage

(%)

Vendor 1,500,000,000 75.00 300,000,000 15.00 300,000,000 14.72
CITIC Securities – – 1,200,000,000 60.00 1,200,000,000 58.87
KVB Option Holders – – – – 38,280,000 1.88
Public KVB Shareholders 500,000,000 25.00 500,000,000 25.00 500,000,000 24.53

Total: 2,000,000,000 100.00 2,000,000,000 100.00 2,038,280,000 100.00

As at the date of this joint announcement, the Vendor holds 1,500,000,000 KVB Shares,
representing 75% of the existing total issued share capital of KVB Kunlun. Immediately after
Completion, the Vendor will hold 300,000,000 KVB Shares, representing 15% of the existing total
issued share capital of KVB Kunlun as at the date of this joint announcement.

INFORMATION ON THE KVB KUNLUN GROUP

The KVB Kunlun Group is principally engaged in leveraged foreign exchange and other trading,
cash dealing business, and other service, and the KVB Shares of KVB Kunlun have been listed on
the GEM Board of the Stock Exchange since 3 July 2013.